                                           Wire and Cable
This datasheet is issued without guarantee according to the correctness of the containing information, product and service descriptions. The data
has been carefully checked, Raytronics AG is not liable for any loss or damage resulting from errors or omission in hereby contained information.
SPEC 55 High Performance Wire and Cable with ETFE coat
- Single or Dual Wall Construction
- Ultra Light Weight
- Small Diameter due to very precisely
extruded cross-linked ETFE coat

This datasheet is issued without guarantee according to the correctness of the containing information, product and service descriptions. The data
has been carefully checked, Raytronics AG is not liable for any loss or damage resulting from errors or omission in hereby contained information.
Part Numbering System 55A and 55LF – General Purpose
55 - X - X - X - X - X - AWG - X/X - X
Jacket Color (per MIL-STD-681)
Primary Wire Insulation Color
                                   0 = Black      1 = Brown     2 = Red
                                   3 = Orange   4 = Yellow     5 = Green
                                   6 = Blue        7 = Violet       8 = Grey
                                   9 = White      45 = Yellow/Green
Conductor Size (AWG)
Conductor Type
                                 1 = Tin-coated copper
                                 2 = Silver-coated copper
                                 3 = Nickel-coated copper
                                 4 = Silver-coated high strength copper alloy
Number of Conductors (1 to 10, 10 conductors = 0)
Class of Wire
                               1 = 600V lightweight
                               2 = 600V medium weight
                               4 = 450V (55m, 20-30 AWG only)
                               7 = 1000V heavy duty, airframe
                               8 = 600V normal weight, airframe
Construction
                              0 = Primary wire, unshielded and unjacketed
                              1 = Round braid shielded and jacketed cable**
                              2 = Flat braided shielded and jacketed**
                              3 = Round braid shielded cable, no jacket**
4 = Jacketed cable, no shield
5 = Spiral braid shielded and jacketed**
** except for p/ns with shield material designation H except
conductor Type 4, shield shall be tin-coated copper and Types
6 and A, flat braid only, shield shall be tin-coated copper.
Product Type
A = General Purpose
LF = General Purpose, ultra low fluoride
Basic Product Number
                                           Wire and Cable
This datasheet is issued without guarantee according to the correctness of the containing information, product and service descriptions. The data
has been carefully checked, Raytronics AG is not liable for any loss or damage resulting from errors or omission in hereby contained information.
Part Numbering System 55/ - Outer Space
55 - / - X - X - X - X - AWG - X/X - X
Jacket Color (per MIL-STD-681)
Primary Wire Insulation Color
                                   0 = Black      1 = Brown     2 = Red
                                   3 = Orange   4 = Yellow     5 = Green
                                   6 = Blue        7 = Violet       8 = Grey
                                   9 = White      45 = Yellow/Green
Conductor Size (AWG)
Conductor Type
                                 1 = Tin-coated copper
                                 2 = Silver-coated copper
                                 3 = Nickel-coated copper
4 = Silver-coated high strength copper alloy
6 = Nickel-coated high strength copper alloy
Number of Conductors (1 to 10, 10 conductors = 0)
Class of Wire